
BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED 
(A Government of India Enterprise) 

CORPORATE OFFICE 
BWARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. Personnel Branch

4th Floor, Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-110001 

No. BSNLco-PRII/19(11)/6/2021-PERS-II Dated: 25.03.2022 

To 
The Chief General Manager/
All BSNL Telecom Circles/ Units

Subject: Inter Circle/Tenure Transfer of SDEs(T) - regarding 

Kindly find enclosed herewith Annexure -I containing the names of executives 
in SDE(T) cadre, who have been transferred to other circle by BSNLCO as per 
their request or on administrative ground (as the case may be), but they have 
not been relieved till date 

In this regard, concerned Circle/Unit Heads are requested to relieve them by
31.03.2022 positively, failing which BSNLCO will directly relieve them through
ERP. 

This issues with approval of the Competent Authority. 

Encl.: Annexure -I 
(PYARE LAL) 

Pers.II)
E-Mail agmpers2@gmail.com 

Assistant General Manag

Copy to: Concerned PGM/Sr.GM/GM BSNL CO for necessary action please.



Annexure-1 

NAME HRMS no From To Order No Order Date 
S.no 
1 TUSHAR KANTI ADAK 

2 BJAYA KUMAR MOHARANA
3 PRADIP KUMAR SEN 

4 LALIT VASUDEO BHATIA
|SIDDHARTH GARBIYAL
ARUN KUMAR 
ASHOK R PASPULE
D MUNI BABU 

VENU GOPAL MADIPELU 
10 RAJEEV KULSHRESTHA 
11 LALATENDU PATTANAIK 
12 ABHUIT KUMAR SAHA 

13 AJAY KUMARTRIPATHI
14 PRAVEEN KUMAR 
15 DEVESH KUMAR
16 AMITABH KIRAN
17 MUNU SAHOO 
18 YOGENDRASINGH

19 MUKESH CHANDRA MEENA

20 RIZWAN 
21 DEBANANDA MISHRA

22 SAM G PAUL.
23 CR MADHU
24 GANESH KUMARR
25 ANAND S 
26 N BRINDHA 
| 27 M0ORTHY R 

28 KAILASH CHAND MEENA 
29 SHEKHAR GAUTAM
30 SURESH THAKARE
31 SHUBHRA PURWAR
32 KRANTISHARMA
33 PARVEEN MATHUR 
34 SATISH KUMAR
35 ARUN BHARDWA
36 SULAGA GOUTHAM KARTHIK
37 KARNE RAJI REDDY 
38 NAGARAJ G BHANDARE
39 AMIT KUMAR
40 SATHISHKUMARS 
41 SATISH RAJU GADIRAJU
42 VEERABHADRA RAOC 
43 N REVATHI
44 POURNAMIKS 

45 MURAREE LAL KHANNA
46 SHAILENDRA KUMAR GUPTA

47 MANOJKUMAR GUPTA
48 MUSINANAVIJAYA CHANDRIKA
49 NARAYAN LAL SHARMA
50 MALLESHAM KASAVENI 

51 RAJESH POLAKI_
52 SHAlJU A 

53 ANAND KUMAR C 
54 VANI S 
55 BALASUBRAMANIAN V 
56 VIRENDRA KUMAR GUPTA 

57 RAJESH KUMAR 
58 PUNEET KUMAR VERMA 
59 NEERAJ VASHISTHA 

60 BIPIN PRABHAT KACHHAP
61 SUMIT RAYCHAUDHURI 
62 SUBHASH BABU BOKKA
|63 JITENDRA RAITANI

199104593
199203059
199504413
199404942
200201770
200300001
199705366 ITPPC 
200202290 

199701021 
199302357 
200904661 
200306113 
200700402 

200901199 
200402323 
200702257 

200204946| 
200904934 
200904960 
201002977 
200900415 
200700967 
200902020 
200901026 

CTD AS 19(11)/1/2020-Pers.ll 
PETS/11(12)/1/2020 

19(11)/45 and 19(11)/1/2021 
19(11)/47 
19(13)/38 
19(13)/38 
19(13)/38 

BSNLCO-PRI/19(11)/2/2021-PERS-I109.02.2021
BSNLCO-PRI/19(11)/5/2021-PERS-I1 25.06.2021 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(11)/5/2021-PERS-II 20.07.2021 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-I113.10.2021
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II 13.10.2021 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II03.11.2021
BSNLCO-PRI/19(12)/3/2021-PERS-I22.11.2021
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II 07.01.2022 
BSNLCO-PRU/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II07.01.2022
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS- 

BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II07.01.2022
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS- 07.01.2022 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II| 07.01.2022 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II07.01.2022
eSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II 07.01.2022 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-I 07.01.2022 
BSNLCO-PRII/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II07.01.2022 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II07.01.2022 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II07.01.2022 
BSNLCO-PRIl/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-1l07.01.2022 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-I07.01.2022 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II07.01.2022 
BSNLCO-PRIl/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II07.01.2022 

BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II 07.01.2022 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II07.01.2022 
BSNLCO-PRII/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II07.01.2022 

BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-I 07.01.2022 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II07.01.2022 
BSNLCO-PRII/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II07.01.2022 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-I07.01.2022 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS- 07.01.2022 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERSI 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-I 07.01.2022 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II07.01.2022 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II07.01.2022 
BSNLCO-PRIl/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II 07.01.2022 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-I 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II07.01.2022 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II07.01.2022 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II| 07.01.2022 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II 07.01.2022 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II07.01.2022 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-I 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II 07.01.2022 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II| 07.01.2022 

BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II 07.01.2022 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II 07.01.2022 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-I 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-I107.01.2022 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II07.01.2022 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II07.01.2022 
BSINLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-I07.01.2022 
BSNLCO-PRII/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-IL 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(11)/5/2021-PERS-II 02.02.2022 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(11)/5/2021-PERS-I02.02.2022 

01.06.2020 
29.09.2020 
08.10.2020 

23.10.2020 
29.12.2020 
29.12.2020 
29.12.20200 

ETP AS 

ETR AS 

J&K MP 
BSNLCO 

ITPC 
UKD 

BSNLCO 

BSNLCO 
CNTX-NE TPC 

AP 
CNTX-N 
CNTX-E 
UP(E) 
BSNLCO 
INSP 
BH 

AS 

J&K 
OR 

WB 

UP(E) 
BSNLCO 

JKD 

BSNLCO BH 

CG 
CNTX-E 
CNTX-E 
CNTX-E 
CNTX-E 
CNTX-S 

OR 
UP (W) 

RAJ 
CNTX-S 

07 01.2022 

OR 

KRL 

CNTX-S KRL 

CNTX-S TN 
200901235 CNTX-S KRL 

200901152
200600100
200901674
201001525
200206065
200205966
200305624
200600364
200204617
200903169
201003159

200203008
199802605
200901599
201000642
200901678
199803509
201002417
200203786
200901887
201100122
200902536
201002418
200700209
200905143
200300562
200901621
200901038
199700124
199705067
199801905
200401425

200700710
200302277
200301142 WB 
200902442
200301876
200306267 CNTX-E 

CNTX-S 
CNTX-S 

TN 

TN 

CNTX-W RAJ 

CTD UP (E) 
GUJ MH 

GUJ 
GUJ 

BSNLCO 
RAJ 

BSNLCO 
BSNLCO 

HR 

HR 
HR BSNLCO 

INSP AP 

INSP TLGN 
ITPC KTK 

JKD BSNLCO 07.01.2 
KIK N 

KTK AP 

KTK TLGN 

KTK N 
KIK KRL 07.01.2022 
MP INSP 

OR 

OR CG 

OR 
RAJ 

TLGN 
TLGN 

AP 

HP 
BSNLCO 

AP 
07.01.2022 

TN KRL 

TN KRL 
UKD TN 

TN 
UP (E) 
UP (E) 
UP (E) 
UP (W 

KRL 07.01.2022 
BSNLCO 
BBNW 
CNTX-N 07.01.2022 

BSNLCO 
JKD 

W B CNTX-E 07.01.2022 
AP A&N 

Sikkim 
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Annexure-1 

NAME HRMS no From To Order No Order Date S.no. 
64 SHYAM HEMBROM

65 CHAVAN VIJAY SHANKARRAO 
66 DUDHALKAR SUNIL 

67 SRINIVASULU M 
68 DESHMUKH DINESH HARIBHAU
69 KAZMI SAYYAD MAZAFFAR

TAUQUIR HUSSAIN
70 MOHANA NAGA SRINIVAS

YALAMARTHI 
71 RAJESH BABU P 

72 BALAJI POLICHERIA 
73 SHAILENDRA NATH SRIVASTAVA 

74 SUHAIL AHMAD SIDDIQJ
75 PRAMOD KUMARI 

76 SUPRIYO MONDAL
77 R.S. BIDURANI

78 SAMEER ABDUL LATHEEF

79 PRIYAK 

80 VINI JOSEPH 
81 RAMACHANDRAIAHJ 
82 MANJUSHA MISHRA
83 VEMURI VENKATAMADHURI

84 GANESH KONDE 

200205055 
199703425 

CTD BSNLCO-PRI/19(11)/5/2021-PERS-I 02.02. 2022 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(11)/5/2021-PERS-II02.02.2022
BSNLCO-PRI/19(11)/5/2021-PERS-II02.02.2022 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(11)/5/2021-PERS-II 02.02.2022 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(11)/5/2021-PERS-II02.02.2022 

Sikkim 
ITPC J&K 

199801670 
200204329 

ITPC AS 

KTK NE-I 
199801949 MH Sikkim 

200301383 MH Sikkim BSNLCO-PRI/19(11)/5/2021-PERS-II 02.02.2022 

200301497 TLGN NE-II BSNLCO-PRIi/19(11)/5/2021-PERS-II 02.02.2022 

200302510 
200303176 

TLGN 
TLGN 

Sikkim BSNLCO-PRI/19(11)/5/2021-PERS-II02.02.2022 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(11)/5/2021-PERS-II02.02.2022 
BSNLCO-PRIl/19(11)/5/2021-PERS-II 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(11)/5/2021-PERS-I02.02.2022
BSNLCO-PRII/19(11)/5/2021-PERS-II02.02.2022 

BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II 

Sikkim 

199801926 UP (E) J&K 02.02.2022 

200205877 UP (E) 
200303064 

201001965 CTD 
200204668 

NE-II 

UP (E Sikkim 
KTK 21.02.2022 

28.02.2022 QA & INSP KRL 

200204516 QA & INSP KRL BSNLCO-PRIl/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-1 28.02.2022 

200900797 QA &INSP BSNLCO-PRIl/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II28.02.2022 
BSNLCO-PRIl/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-I 
BSNLCO-PRIl/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II 28.02.2022 

BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II 28.02.2022 

KRL 28.02.2022 

200901500 QA &INSP KRL 

200204494 QA & INSP 
199407865 QA & INSP 

QA & INSP 
199506384 QA & INSP 

TLGN 28.02.2022 
28.02.2022 MP 

199502153 KRL 

85 NIKHILESH SAHA 199505034 QA & INSP CNTX-E 
BSNLCO-PRII/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II 28.02.2022 other than WB circle territory 

86 J.VIJAYA KUMAR
87 GYAN CHANDRA
88 NEERAJ SHARMA 
89 KRISHAN GOPAL PRAJAPATI 
90 A. M. KAWATHEKAR 

91 ANIL KUMAR 
92 C. R. PATEL 
93 K.SATHEESH 

94 VINOD KUMAR NAGWANSHI 
95 KHAVASIBASAVARAJ SIDDAPPA 199801289 QA & INSP 

200304457 QA & INSP 
200902169 QA & INSP 

200701818 QA & INSP 
200306237 QA & INSP 

198604725 QA & INSP 
199703563 QA & INSP 
199802888 QA & INSP 
199802852 QA & INSP 
200203370 QA & INSP 

BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-I28.02.2022 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II28.02.2022 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II28.02.2022 
BSNLCO-PRII/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II 28.02.2022 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II28.02.2022 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-I28.02.2022 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II 28.02.2022 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II28.02.2022 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-II28.02.2022 
BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021-PERS-I 28.02.2022 

TN 

UP(E) 

UP ( 
UP(E) 

MH 

PB 

GUJ 

KRL 
WB 

A&N 

Note: If name of any executive, under transfer to Tenure/Inter circle transfer is not available in the above list, same may be intimated 
to this office immediately. 

/25/3pA22 
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